CARROLL COUNTY SPECIAL OLYMPICS 2025/26

BOCCE: **suBJEcT TO CHANGES DUE TO LOCATION OR OTHER NEEDS**

PRACTICES: **changes will be emailed and a One Call made if
nhecessary**

TUESDAY AND THURSDAY PRACTICES (2X PER WEEK) Carroll Hills School 4:00P -
5:00P

***DUE TO THE STATE MOVING UP THE SUMMER GAMES, WE WILL NEED TO BEGIN
PRACTICES EARLIER IN THE YEAR UNFORTUNATELY. IF THE WEATHER IS BAD, WE MAY
MOVE TO CARROLL HILLS INDOORS. THIS MAY CHANGE***

e Tuesday, March 3

e Tuesday, March 10
e Tuesday, March 17
e Thursday, March 19
e Tuesday, March 24
e Thursday, March 26
e Tuesday, March 31
e Thursday, April 2

e Tuesday, April 7

e Thursday, April 9

e Tuesday, April 14

e Thursday, April 16

e Tuesday, April 21

e Thursday, April 23

e Tuesday, April 28

e Thursday, April 30

e Tuesday, May5

e Thursday, May 7

e Tuesday, May 12

STATE SUMMER GAMES ATHLETES PRACTICE ONLY

e Tuesday, May 19
e Thursday, May 21
e Tuesday, May 26

OHIO STATE SUMMER GAMES MAY 29™ - 3157 2026



